speedo ONTARIO

—~ | AGE GROUPS

Ontario Age Groups - TPASC
Toronto, 27/2 - 2/3/2025

Event 12
2/28/2025 - 9:37

Men, 100m Backstroke

15 years and older

Results Prelim

Rank

15 years

1.
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36.
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42.
43.

DSQ

DSQ

SCHINKELSHOEK, Gavin
POSTERNAK, Maty
HEIDEN, Liam
ARBEAU, Aiden
JUNG, Owen
SOHAIL, Syed Azlan
CHURCH, Michael
PECORELLA, Sam
HALLS, Wesley
NYKOLYN, Dennis
EPERJESSY, Daniel
ELSAYED, Ahmed
WEN, Jason
CHONG, Maxwell
BRENT, Owen
VAUGHAN, Nathan
TURNER, Aleksandr
BEATTY, Evan
DUNCAN, Ewan

LI, Andrew
SUCEVEANU, Kirill
PATERSON, Liam
KARAMETE, Kerem
BATES, Grayson
STANESCU, Theo
DAMAIA, Mitchell
HOOD, Charles
LACKOVIC, Nikola
GOODE, Griffin
HAYES, Roger
CASE, Adam
KRAJAC, Matthew
CAPSON, Ben
DESHMUKH, Ashay
DOWNIE, Dylan
ZHU, Jonathan
MAHMUD, Yaamin
FLOREA, Alexander
MOUNTJOY, Henry
PAPKE, Ryan
COOKE, Jackson
KHRESNAMURTI, Mulia
RADJENOVIC, Filip
KILLAM, Carson
STACK, Oliver

Age

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Class

WAC
ESWIM
KBM
OTTER
GO
TSC
WAC
CATS
OTTER
ESWIM
BTSC
OAK
SWOTT

GGST
BTSC
NYAC
BTSC
SLSC
SSAT
RAMAC
CCsC
TSC
WAC
HHBF
PTBO
GMAC
WAC
MSSAC
CREST
BBST
COBRA
PICK
MMST
KBM
MSSAC
OAK
MSSAC
OTTER
Cw
LAC
NYAC
RSWIM
NYAC
BRANT

58.82 Q
1:00.43 Q
1:01.55 Q
1:01.90 Q
1:02.04 Q
1:02.70 Q
1:02.87 Q
1:03.23 Q
1:03.23 Q
1:03.24 Q
1:03.38 R
1:03.46 R
1:04.03
1:04.03
1:04.07
1:04.31
1:04.63
1:04.87
1:04.89
1:04.96
1:05.12
1:05.29
1:05.38
1:05.51
1:05.59
1:05.86
1:06.23
1:06.24
1:06.38
1:06.49
1:06.53
1.06.67
1:07.53
1:07.74
1:07.89
1:07.97
1:07.99
1:08.13
1:08.54
1:08.72
1:08.98
1:09.68
1:10.35

Time Final Pts PARA Score

50m

28.06
29.40
30.56
30.50
30.09
30.41
30.50
30.06
30.58
30.71
30.57
30.42
30.35
31.68
30.73
31.16
31.41
31.65
31.66
31.18
31.64
31.27
31.41
31.92
31.54
31.01
31.06
31.88
31.64
32.27
31.49
31.32
32.25
32.91
32.11
32.61
32.40
32.86
32.88
32.99
33.43
32.79
33.17

100m

30.76
31.03
30.99
31.40
31.95
32.29
32.37
33.17
32.65
32.53
32.81
33.04
33.68
32.35
33.34
33.15
33.22
33.22
33.23
33.78
33.48
34.02
33.97
33.59
34.05
34.85
35.17
34.36
34.74
34.22
35.04
35.35
35.28
34.83
35.78
35.36
35.59
35.27
35.66
35.73
35.55
36.89
37.18

Splash Meet Manager, 11.81551

Registered to Swim Ontario
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Ontario Age Groups - TPASC
Toronto, 27/2 - 2/3/2025

Event 12, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

16 years

1.

FRIGHT, Cullen
STEEDMAN, Mason
TWIST, Julian
VIGNEAULT, Nathan
GEMMELL, Lucas
MONGEON, James
ARMSDEN, Emerson
LLOYD-BEE, Lucas
ROBINSON, Carter
DIOMIN, Daniel

NG, Jalen Cheuk-Yin
TIAN, Zhangfu Jeff
ABDELWAHED, Ziad

LAYTON-MATTHEWS, Ryan

LAM, Tyrus

CALZADA GIL DEPAREJA, Juan

RAPOPORT, Eric
PIRVU, Spencer
RUSU, Robert
YAGHI, Marcel
LAW, Brennan
BROCK, Bodhi
BUZER, Eyal
LIU, Eric

17 years and older

WINTERBORN, Benjamin
BRENNAN, Francis
HARRISON, Jaques
RADJENOVIC, Nicholas
GALLACHER, Jonathan
CHERNIN, Daniel

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

19
17
17
17
17
17

MACPHERSON LEWISON, Brad:17

SHEARER, Ewan
WALKER, Raine

DU, Samuel Jinyang
NOLAN, Declan
FARROW, Malachi
TULLY, Emerson

KIM, Eun - Woo
PYZER, Carson

CHAN, Junhao Alexander
BAILEY, Damien
HAYWARD, Greg

SO, Nik

KAY, Declan
YARUSEVYCH, Michael
CHAN, Nathan

GORT, Toby

VILCHEZ, Lucian

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
19
17
17
18
17
17
17

AJAX 59.81 Q
BRANT 1:01.73 Q
GMAC 1:01.79 Q
COBRA 1:02.15 Q
MAC 1:02.15 Q
NCA 1:02.16 Q
HHBF 1:02.21 Q
ROW 1:02.40 Q
GO 1:02.79 Q
RHAC 1:02.85 Q
MAC 1:03.66 R
RAMAC 1:03.80 R
OAK 1:03.81

KBM 1:03.91

TORCH 1:03.94

NKB 1:04.20

RAMAC 1:04.38

cw 1:04.59

NEW 1:04.70

MSSAC 1:05.03

OSAC 1:05.40

NYAC 1:05.66

MST 1:05.87

MAC 1:06.22

uT 56.60 A
BBST 56.86 A
CREST 57.92 A
RSWIM 58.66 A
UCRO 58.77 A
RHAC 59.52 A
GHAC 59.59 A
LAC 59.74 A
ESWIM 59.93 A
MST 1:00.15 A
LAC 1:00.25 B
BLEN 1:00.38 B
ESWIM 1:00.39 B
RHAC 1:00.43 B
TORCH 1:00.46 B
NYAC 1:00.87 B
NYAC 1:01.01 B
GMAC 1:01.02 B
RHAC 1:01.23 B
SCAR 1:01.49 B
cwW 1:01.55 R
TORCH 1:01.64 R
TSC 1:01.69

BTSC 1:01.77

29.47
29.90
30.20
29.53
29.81
30.11
30.12
30.16
30.53
30.66
30.68
31.34
30.83
31.20
31.56
31.02
31.45
31.16
30.74
31.50
30.52
31.70
31.79
31.47

27.38
28.02
28.48
28.52
28.73
28.42
28.31
28.61
29.50
28.88
29.08
29.39
29.06
29.32
29.56
29.05
29.59
29.55
29.41
30.03
29.72
30.63
29.85
29.85

30.34
31.83
31.59
32.62
32.34
32.05
32.09
32.24
32.26
32.19
32.98
32.46
32.98
32.71
32.38
33.18
32.93
33.43
33.96
33.53
34.88
33.96
34.08
34.75

29.22
28.84
29.44
30.14
30.04
31.10
31.28
31.13
30.43
31.27
31.17
30.99
31.33
31.11
30.90
31.82
31.42
31.47
31.82
31.46
31.83
31.01
31.84
31.92

Splash Meet Manager, 11.81551
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speedo | ONTARIO Ontario Age Groups - TPASC
AEE ﬁRI]lIPs Toronto, 27/2 - 2/3/2025

Event 12, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, 17 years and older

Rank Age Class Time Final Pts PARA Score 50m 100m
25. HIBBERT, Samuel 17 AJAX 1:01.87 29.99 31.88
26. AMARAL, Lucas 17 NEW 1:01.90 29.20 32.70
27. LONGTIN, Corbin 17 UCRO 1:02.03 29.94 32.09
28. MILNE, Logan 19 ROCS 1.02.39 30.35 32.04
29. KLEIN, Cooper 18 LAC 1:02.47 29.70 32.77
30. SACHADE, Nicolas 18 MSSAC 1:02.54 30.13 3241
31. WICK, Rowan 19 LAC 1:02.61 30.07 32.54
32. PEEBLES, Kristopher 19 PPSC 1:02.89 30.55 32.34
33. WILLIAMS, Austin 17 BBST 1:03.01 30.13 32.88
34. JAYABAHU, Dylan 17 Ccw 1:03.03 30.39 32.64
35. SINGH, Jaiveer 17 COBRA 1.03.27 29.53 33.74
36. MATZ, Ethan 17 MMST 1:03.37 30.57 32.80
37. REYES, Bryce 17 MMST 1:03.55 30.21 33.34
38. PANTAROTTO, Zachary 17 SWOTT 1:03.63 30.97 32.66
39. ANDERSON, Colin 18 NHAC 1:03.80 30.62 33.18
40. BRADWIN, Noah 17 GMAC 1:03.96 31.35 32.61
41. MOORE, Gavin 17 OSHAC 1:04.18 30.43 33.75
42. HEIDEN, Nathan 18 KBM 1.04.21 30.97 33.24
43. BALAA, Kamal 17 GO 1:04.53 31.48 33.05
44, CAMPBELL, Rowan 17 PTBO 1:04.57 31.06 33.51
45. ARMORER, Damon 17 COBRA 1:04.58 30.89 33.69
46. SHERIDAN, Cole 17 UScC 1:04.63 30.98 33.65
47. DONG, Shangjia 17 CWwW 1:04.81 31.21 33.60
48. PRODAN, Chris 17 MSSAC 1:04.86 31.11 33.75
49. PINEIRO, Lucas 17 MSSAC 1:.05.02 30.86 34.16
50. KORITHOSKI, Aidan 17 ESWIM 1:05.16 31.02 34.14
51. RUSH, Cooper 17 CREST 1.05.23 30.85 34.38
52. MIKOLAJCZAK, Jakub 17 NKB 1:05.28 29.82 35.46
53. MACDONALD, Calum 18 SWOTT 1:05.30 31.46 33.84
54. GALATI, Joshua 18 VAC 1:05.56 31.61 33.95
55. AFONIN, Daniel 17 VAC 1:06.05 31.90 34.15
56. PLUMLEY, Ryan 18 OAK 1:06.93 31.82 35.11
57. HARVEY, Aidan 22 UG 1:07.06 32.58 34.48
58. MCDOWELL, Harry 17 STARS 1.07.12 31.64 35.48

DSQ TEJADA, Gabriel 23 SWOTT

DSQ REED, Mathew(Jackson) 18 COBRA

DNS BARTA, Aaron 17 WAC

DNS SOLOMAKHA, Artem 18 ESWIM

DNS SANTAMARIA, Nigel 17 MSSAC

DNS KUZIORA, Philip 17 MSSAC
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